

Southern California Edison
2022-WMPs – 2022 Wildfire Mitigation Plan Updates

DATA REQUEST SET Cal Advocates - SCE - 2022 WMP - 10

To: Cal Advocates
Prepared by: Oscar Santos
Job Title: Engr, Sr Mgr
Received Date: 3/22/2022

Response Date: 3/24/2022

Question 04:

On p. 333 of SCE's 2022 WMP, SCE states that "SCE believes all C-Hooks have been inventoried within HFRA."

- a) Is SCE aware of any C-Hooks on SCE transmission assets located outside of the HFRA?
- b) If your answer to part a) is yes, has SCE undertaken efforts to inventory these C-Hooks?
- c) If your answer to part a) is no, has SCE made any effort in the past five years to determine whether and how many such C-Hooks exist?

Response to Question 04:

- a) SCE does not have an inventory of C-Hooks outside of HFRA, as these assets are not tracked in SCE's system of record due to them being B-material items,¹ and SCE has not taken efforts to inventory them, as it has in HFRA.
- b) N/A
- c) As noted in part a, no, SCE has not undertaken such efforts in non-HFRA.

¹ B-Materials are minor component parts such as insulators, clamps, nuts, and bolts that SCE purchases in bulk and do not require detailed material accounting.